
ARAHANTEKNIK (JALAN) 6/85 

(PINDAAN 1/88) 

JABATAN KERJA RAYA 

GUIDELINES FOR PRESENTATION 

OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS 

CAWANGAN JALAN 
IBU PEJABAT J.K.R., 
JALAN SULTAN SALAHUDDIN, 
50582 KUALA LUMPUR. HARGA: RM 8.00 



PREFACE 

This is the first revision of Arahan Teknik (Jalan) 6/85 

on 'Guidelines for Presentation of Engineering Drawings'. 

Although it is basically similar in essence and format 

to the one published in 1985, various modifications have 

been made to suit current JKR requirements. 

These guidelines should be followed for the presentation 

of engineering drawings for all road projects under 

Cawangan Jalan, Ibu Pejabat J.K.R. 

This Araban Teknik will continue to be updated from 

time to time and in this respect, any feedback regarding 

these guidelines will be most welcome. All comments should 

be sent to Cawangan Jalan, Ibu Pejabat JKR, Malaysia. 



1 • 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

CONTENTS 

INTRODUCTION 

DRAWING REQUIREMENT 

SEQUENCE OF DRAWINGS 

SCALES OF DRAWINGS 

SEQUENCE AND SCALES OF DRAWING 

CONTENTS OF DRAWINGS 

6.1 

6.2 

6.3 

6.4 

6.5 

6.6 

6.7 

6,8 

6.9 

6,10 

6,11 

6.12 

6.13 

Cover or Title Page 

Drawing Index 

Key Plan 

Location Plan 

Abbreviation, Symbol and Legend Plan 

Elements of Curve Plan 

Superelevation Detail Plan 

Typical Road Cross section and Pavement 
Details Plan 

Alignment Control Plan 

Plan and Longitudinal Profile Plan 

Cross Section Plan 

Junction Detail Plans 

Road Marking Plans 

( i) 

PAGE 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

9 



6.14 Traffic, Guide and Temporary 1 0 
Sign Plans 

6.15 Drainage Plans 10 

6.16 Structure Plan 10 

6,17 Relocation of Services Plans 14 

6.18 Miscellaneous Plans 14 

7. DRAWING NUMBERING SYSTEM 14 

( ii) 


