JABATAN KERJA RAYA

GUIDELINES FOR PRESENTATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS

CAWANGAN JALAN IBU PEJABAT J.K.R., JALAN SULTAN SALAHUDDIN, 50582 KUALA LUMPUR.

HARGA: RM 8.00

PREFACE

This is the first revision of Arahan Teknik (Jalan) 6/85 on 'Guidelines for Presentation of Engineering Drawings'. Although it is basically similar in essence and format to the one published in 1985, various modifications have been made to suit current JKR requirements.

These guidelines should be followed for the presentation of engineering drawings for all road projects under Cawangan Jalan, Ibu Pejabat J.K.R.

This Arahan Teknik will continue to be updated from time to time and in this respect, any feedback regarding these guidelines will be most welcome. All comments should be sent to Cawangan Jalan, Ibu Pejabat JKR, Malaysia.

CONTENTS

			PAGE	
1.	INTRO	DUCTION	1	
2.	DRAWII	NG REQUIREMENT	1	
3.	SEQUE	SEQUENCE OF DRAWINGS		
4.	SCALES	ALES OF DRAWINGS		
5.	SEQUE	NCE AND SCALES OF DRAWING		
6.	CONTENTS OF DRAWINGS			
	6.1	Cover or Title Page	3	
	6.2	Drawing Index	3	
	6.3	Key Plan	3	
	6.4	Location Plan	4	
	6.5	Abbreviation, Symbol and Legend Plan	4	
	6.6	Elements of Curve Plan	5	
	6.7	Superelevation Detail Plan	5	
	6.8	Typical Road Cross section and Pavement Details Plan	5	
	6.9	Alignment Control Plan	6	
	6.10	Plan and Longitudinal Profile Plan	7	
	6.11	Cross Section Plan	8	
	6.12	Junction Detail Plans	9	

6.13 Road Marking Plans

	6.14	Traffic, Guide and Temporary Sign Plans	10
	6.15	Drainage Plans	10
	6.16	Structure Plan	1 0
	6.17	Relocation of Services Plans	14
	6.18	Miscellaneous Plans	. 14
7.	DRAWIN	NG NUMBERING SYSTEM	1.4